Addendum to Memorandum of Agreement between
Clark County School District and Education Support Employees Association
to Allow for COVID-19 Related Direct Donations of Sick Leave

WHEREAS, the Clark County School District (“CCSD” or “District”) and the Education
Support Employees Association (“ESEA™), individually referred to as a “Party” or collectively
referred to as the “Parties,” are parties to a collectively bargained Negotiated Agreement, effective
July 1, 2019 (“Negotiated Agreement”),

WHEREAS, ESEA is the recognized, exclusive bargaining agent for the bargaining unit
consisting of all education support professionals employed by CCSD (hereinafter “Employees,”
or “Employee” in the singular),

WHEREAS, ESEA and the CCSD have entered into a Memorandum of Agreement
between Clark County School District and Education Support Employees Association to Allow
for COVID-19 Related Direct Donations of Sick Leave (the “Sick Leave Donation MOA”),

WHEREAS, the term of the Sick Leave Donation MOA expired on June 30, 2021,

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to extend the term of the Sick Leave Donation MOA to June
30, 2022,

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree that term of the Sick Leave Donation MOA
expires on June 30, 2022 unless agreed otherwise by the Parties.

Education Support Employees Association Clark County Sc|39>?l District
- el @JTJ

Brian Lee Linda P. Cavazos
Executive Director Board of Trustees, President

q..[5= 8| 98 9-3/

Date Date

Approved:
A{} v\..Qr\_\ i § A

Jan Giles |
President

444-\

Date

Superintendent of Schools ”

S /-2

Date



